Ⅰ
CS-iTVP-05 Wireless Parking Sensor
User’s Manual
Xi’an Chinastar M & C Ltd
CS-iTVP-05-SS Wireless Parking Sensor User’s Manual REV A
Revision history
Revision data REV Revision contents Reviser
2018.07.25 REV A Modify according to US template JM Cheng

Add: #69 Jinye Road,Xi'an HI_Tech Development Zone Xi'an，Shaanxi Province,China    TEL：+86-029-88325620/88325720
5. Order guide
Model
CS-iTVP-05
 Communi
cation
method
LW LoRaWAN
NB NB-IoT
 Frequency
B1 NB-IOT
B3 NB-IOT
B5 NB-IOT
B8 NB-IOT
B20 NB-IOT
BG B1/B3/ B5/ B8/B20
EU434 433MHz（LORAWAN）
CN470 470MHz（LORAWAN）
EU868 868MHz（LORAWAN）
 US915 915MHz（LORAWAN）
 AS923 923MHZ（LORAWAN）
Installatio
n Type
Packagin
g Type
S Ground Type P Default – Bubble bag.
B
Undergroun
d Type
B
Cardboard box.
CS-iTVP-05 NB B8 S P
举例：Example
CS-iTVP-05_NB_B8_S_P, NBIOT transmission mode，B8 band，surface install, bubble pack package。
16
Add: #69 Jinye Road,Xi'an HI_Tech Development Zone Xi'an，Shaanxi Province,China    TEL：+86-029-88325620/88325720
6. Install and configure accessories
1） USB to UART-TTL adapter. This is not necessary if the customer won’t configure the
sensor by themselves.
2） Battery model ER26500+SPC550. If you need a battery, please specify when purchasing.
Special tool for underground parking sensor installation, one for each order. If additional
ones are needed, please specify when purchasing;
Accessories can be selected according to Table 1.
If any question, please contact the supplier.
Table#1 Accessories selection guide
Model Description 备注 Remarks
PL2303
USB to UART-TTL adapter. This is not necessary if the
customer won’t configure the sensor by themselves.
ER26500+SPC1550
Battery model ER26500+SPC550. If you need a battery,
please specify when purchasing.
CS-iTVP-05-A01
Special tool for underground parking sensor installation,
one for each order. If additional ones are needed, please
specify when purchasing;
CS-iTVP-05-A02
Magnetic steel, one for each order. If additional ones are
needed, please specify when purchasing.
17
Add: #69 Jinye Road,Xi'an HI_Tech Development Zone Xi'an，Shaanxi Province,China    TEL：+86-029-88325620/88325720
7. Precautions
1) It is recommended to use the mounting accessory (non-magnetic).The sensor cannot be
moved after installation;